
On the basis of online application forms recejved and scrutiny by the Admission Committee, 
tollowing candidates have been called for counselling and document verification for 
Admission to MA Hindi 1" Semester (Session 2025-2026) in order of their merit. The 
candidates will have to appear before the Admission Committee in Computer Lab. w.e.f. 

15.07.2025 to 19.07.2025 at 05:00 pm onwards along with: 

2. Printout of the application form applied online 
3. Self attested photocopies of all documents attached 

1 

2 

Sr. No.Name of Candidate 

4 

4. Undertaking regarding Anti Ilicit drugs and Undertaking for Gap (lf any). 
5. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled at the time of counselling using the 

Link:https://www.antiragging. in/affidavit affiliated_form.php. 

5 

6 

10 

11 

1. All original documents 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 

DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES 

The Mall, Shimla-171001 

Vipasha 

TENTATIVE MERIT LIST (MA HINDI-' SEM) 

Shivani Negi 

Nikhil Kumar 

Sameer 

Monika Sharma 

Kavita Bhardwaj 
Guru Dey 

Suchita Devi 

Deepika Thakur 
Mohit Kumar Sharma 
Preeti Kaushal 

Akshita Kumari 

Pankaj 

Madhu Sharma 

Anjali 
Anil Kumar 

Pravesh 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

Pawan 

Anshu Patial 

Akhil Kumar 

Father's Name 

Yugal Kishor 
Ten Singh 
Sobha Ram 

Inder Kumar 

Krishan Lal 

Gurbachan Singh 
Pradeep Sharma 

Chander Lal 

Onkar Singh 
Amar Dev 

Bhag Singh 
Narayan Dass 
Mitter Dev 

Dev Raj 
Surender Singh 
Sukh Pal 

Rattan Singh 
Sukhdev 

Suresh Kumar 

Ramesh Kumar 

Category 
GEN 

GEN/PH 

SC/Emp. 
GEN 

SC 

GEN/BPL 

GEN 

GEN/BPL 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

Date: 14.07.2025 

SC 

GEN 

Percentage 

78.7 

76 

71.7 

70.83 

70.08 

69.33 

67.42 

66.67 

66.21 

65.88 

64 

60.88 

60.29 

60.25 

59 

59 

56.21 

Prdncpel 

55.62 

55.58 

55.04 

HPU 

Depatment 
of 

Evening 

Studes 

The Mall Sii.ia-1 



21 

22 

23 

2. 

24 

3 

25 

Note: 

26 

Convenor 

Amisha 

Members 

Payal 
Priya Choudhary 

Simran 

Divya 

Admission Committee 

Pradyuman 

Ram Lal 

Krishan Kumar 

Pawan Kumar 

Khem Raj 
Neeraj 
Laiq Ram 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN/BPL 

2. Any omission or error is subject to rectification later at any stage. 

SC/BPL 

RA 
RA 

RA 

1. After verifications of the documents/testimonials, the candidates will be directed to a 
link to pay fee online. The fee to be paid before 22.07.2025 (12:00 Mid-night) failing 
which the admission shall stand cancelled. 

RA 

RA 

RA 

PHiNCIPAL 

HE. tment of Evaning SauMes 
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